OP \$165.00 3213202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309283

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Royal Bank of Canada, as First Lien Collateral Agent | | 06/30/2014 | bank: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alice Newspapers, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 405 E Main Street |
| City: | Alice |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 78332 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS |
| Name: | Brownwood Newspapers, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 700 Carnegie |
| City: | Brownwood |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 76801 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS |
| Name: | Erath Publishers, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 702 East South Loop |
| City: | Stephenville |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 76401 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS |
| Name: | Miami Newspapers, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 16 West 3rd Street |
| City: | Grove |
| State/Country: | OKLAHOMA |
| Postal Code: | 74344 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA |
| Name: | Waxahachie Newspapers, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 200 W. Marvin Street |
| City: | Waxahachie |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| 900293765 | TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 028 |

900293765 REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0284

| Postal Code: | 75165 |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS |
| Name: | Valley Newspapers Holdings, LP |
| Street Address: | 1811 N. 23rd |
| City: | McAllen |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 78501 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3213202 | ADSACK |
| Registration Number: | 1613783 | ALICE ECHO-NEWS |
| Registration Number: | 2612145 | BROWNWOOD BULLETIN |
| Registration Number: | 1616691 | STEPHENVILLE EMPIRE-TRIBUNE |
| Registration Number: | 1671086 | MIAMI NEWS-RECORD |
| Registration Number: | 1648116 | WAXAHACHIE DAILY LIGHT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynn.little@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Little

Address Line 1:2001 Ross AvenueAddress Line 2:Baker Botts L.L.P.Address Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 082807.0102 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lynn A. Little |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lynn A. Little/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/01/2014 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=ACM - Release of First Lien Trademark Security Interests (EXECUTED 6.30)#page1.tif source=ACM - Release of First Lien Trademark Security Interests (EXECUTED 6.30)#page2.tif source=ACM - Release of First Lien Trademark Security Interests (EXECUTED 6.30)#page3.tif source=ACM - Release of First Lien Trademark Security Interests (EXECUTED 6.30)#page4.tif source=ACM - Release of First Lien Trademark Security Interests (EXECUTED 6.30)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 30, 2014

WHEREAS, by that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2010 (the "Agreement"), from Alice Newspapers, Inc., a Texas corporation, Brownwood Newspapers, Inc., a Texas corporation, Erath Publishers, Inc., a Texas corporation, Miami Newspapers, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, Waxahachie Newspapers, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Valley Newspapers Holdings, LP, a Delaware partnership (collectively, the "Released Assignors"), ACM Chesapeake, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, Community Publications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Grand Rapids Newspapers Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and Manney's Shopper, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (collectively, together with the Released Assignors, the "Assignors"), to Royal Bank of Canada, in its capacity as First Lien Collateral Agent (as defined therein) (the "Assignee"), and which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2010, Assignors granted to Assignee a first lien security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors, including those owned by the Released Assignors set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on any and all trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Released Assignors, including those set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on any and all trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Released Assignors, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and reassigns to the Released Assignors all rights, titles and interests of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

[Signature Page Follows]

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA.,

as First Lien Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Nangoot, Author

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS OF RELEASED ASSIGNORS

A. <u>OWNER OF RECORD: Alice Newspapers, Inc.</u>

REEL/FRAME 4237/0867

| Trademark Name | Registration/Serial No. | Registration Date | Filing Date |
|--------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|---------------|
| Alice Echo-News Journal | Common Law Trademark | - | - |
| (formerly Alice Echo-New | s) | | |
| Alice Echo-News | 1,613,783 – Federal | September 18, 1990 | June 30, 1989 |
| Alice Echo-News | 6022117 – State (TX) | March 20, 2001 | |
| The Alice Journal | Common Law Trademark | | |
| The Freer Press | 800080060 – State (TX) | July 25, 2002 | |
| The Kingsville Journal | Common Law Trademark | | |
| The Premont Journal | Common Law Trademark | | |
| Nosotros | 800114123 – State (TX) | August 1, 2002 | |
| Orange Grove Journal | Common Law Trademark | | |

B. OWNER OF RECORD: Brownwood Newspapers, Inc.

REEL/FRAME 4237/0883

| Trademark Name | Registration/Serial No. | Registration Date | Filing Date |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| Brownwood Bulletin | 2,612,145 – Federal | August 27, 2002 | March 19, 2001 |
| Brownwood Bulletin | 60223– State (TX) | March 20, 2001 | |
| The Ballinger Ledger | Common Law Trademark | ζ | |
| The Winters Enterprise | Common Law Trademark | ζ. | |
| Brown County Trading Post | Common Law Trademark | ζ. | |

C. OWNER OF RECORD: Erath Publishers, Inc.

REEL/FRAME 4237/0899

| Trademark Name | Registration/Serial No. | Registration Date | Filing Date | |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|---------------|--|
| Stephenville | | | | |
| Empire-Tribune | 1,616,691 – Federal | October 9, 1990 | June 30, 1989 | |
| Stephenville | | | | |
| Empire-Tribune | 6022017 – State (TX) | March 20, 2001 | | |
| Stephenville News Plus | 4972717 – State (TX) | October 6, 1989 | (expired) | |
| Cross Timbers Trading Post | 49964 – State (TX) | January 2, 1990 | | |
| Central Texas Outdoors | 55506 – State (TX) | April 2, 1996 | | |
| Glen Rose Reporter | Common Law Trademarl | ζ. | | |

D. OWNER OF RECORD: Miami Newspapers, Inc.

Trademark NameRegistration/Serial No.Registration DateFiling DateMiami News-Record1,671,086 – FederalJanuary 7, 1992June 30, 1989Miami News-Record12002170 – State (OK)December 21, 1994-------

Miami News-Record Plus 27850 – State (OK) March 11, 1996

Tri-State Tribune
Columbus Advocate
The Baxter Springs News
The Grove Sun Daily

Common Law Trademark
Common Law Trademark
Common Law Trademark
Common Law Trademark

The Delaware County

Journal Common Law Trademark

E. OWNER OF RECORD: Waxahachie Newspapers, Inc.

REEL/FRAME 4237/0911

Trademark Name Registration/Serial No. Registration Date Filing Date June 18, 1991 June 30, 1989 Waxahachie Daily Light 1.648.116 – Federal Waxahachie Daily Light 6022217 – State (TX) March 20, 2001 ____ **Ennis Journal** 2,548,631 – Federal March 12, 2002 May 24, 2001 Hearne Democrat 800094004 – State (TX) June 12, 2002 800093995 – State (TX) June 12, 2002 Franklin Advocate 800093992 - State (TX) June 12, 2002 Calvert Tribune 800093991 – State (TX) June 12, 2002 Robertson County Booster Ellis County Chronicle Common Law Trademark Italy News-Herald Common Law Trademark The Alvarado Post Common Law Trademark The Midlothian Mirror 800080061 – State (TX) April 23, 2002 Common Law Trademark Daily Light Shopper

F. OWNER OF RECORD: Valley Newspapers Holdings, LP

REEL/FRAME 4237/0949

<u>Trademark Name</u> <u>Registration/Serial No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

Valley Town Crier 800337371 – State (TX) May 4, 2004 Bargain Book 800492015 – State (TX) May 11, 2005

The Bargain Book 4100217 – State (TX) November 10, 1982

Winter Texan 800491998 – State (TX) May 11, 2005

Valley Town Crier Winter Texan Shopping Guide 4795817 – State (TX) (expired) November 9, 1987

For the Record 800492011 – State (TX) May 11, 2005

Bargain Book – Your Common Law Trademark

Award Winning Publication

The Edinburg Review Common Law Trademark
Rio Grande Herald Common Law Trademark

The Fannin County Special Common Law Trademark Bonham Journal Common Law Trademark

Adsack 3,213,202 – Federal Feb. 27, 2007 May 4, 2006

Nueces County Record Star Common Law Trademark

RECORDED: 07/01/2014